

Sisters-Camp Sherman Rural Fire Protection District "Protecting Life and Property through Quality Service"

Notice of Civil Service Commission meeting of the Sisters-Camp Sherman Fire District September 13, 2018 – Sisters Fire Hall – 5 p.m.

The Civil Service Commission of the Sisters-Camp Sherman Rural Fire Protection District will hold a meeting at 5:00 p.m. on Thursday, September 13 in the Sisters-Camp Sherman Fire District Station 701 located at 301 South Elm Street, Sisters, Oregon 97759 to discuss the following:

- 1. Call Meeting to order
- 2. Review of Fire Safety Manager Testing Process
- 3. Certification of results of Fire Safety Manager Testing Process
- 4. Establishment of Fire Safety Manager Eligibility Roster
- Other business
- 6. Adjournment